2025-2026 VBA Section and Division Chairs

Laura J. Fox Animal Law Section lauraj.fox@yale.edu 703-887-7892
Bridget C. Asay Appellate Law Section basay@stris.com 802-858-4285
Gregory W. Fox Bankruptcy Law Section gfox@vtlegalaid.org 802-391-9338
Ryan M. Long Bankruptcy Law Section rlong@primmer.com 802-864-0880
William A. Mason, IV Business Association Law Section cmason@gravelshea.com 802-658-0220
Timothy Bryon Fair Cannabis Law Section tim@fairlawvt.com 802-540-9333
Nanci A. Smith Collaborative Law Section nanci@nancismithlaw.com 802-878-8775
Corey F. Wood Collaborative Law Section cwood@bpflegal.com 802-879-6304
Jean L. Murray Consumer Law Section jmurray@vtlegalaid.org 802-223-6377
Katherine M. Lamson Criminal Law Section kate.lamson@vermont.gov 802-442-8316
Erica A. Marthage Criminal Law Section erica.marthage@vermont.gov 802-442-8116
Marilyn A. Mahusky Disability Law Section mmahusky@vermontel.net 518-689-6314
Neil H. Groberg Dispute Resolution Section neil@grobergmediation.com 802-399-2240
Richard D. Hecht Dispute Resolution Section rdhecht@burlingtontelecom.net 802-864-9191
Alfonso Villegas Diversity Law Section alfonso.villegas@vermont.gov 802-685-3036
K. Heather Devine Elder Law Section heather@tarrantgillies.com 802-223-1112
Glenn A. Jarrett Elder Law Section glenn@vtelaw.com 802-864-5951
David K. Mears Environmental Law Section david@tarrantgillies.com 802-223-1112
Hannah L. Smith Environmental Law Section hannah.smith@vermont.gov 802-828-1454
Alison Milbury  |Stone Environmental Law Section astone@velco.com 802-773-9161
Rachel B. Strecker Family Law Section rstrecker@barrsternberg.com 802-442-6341
Justin B. Barnard Federal Practice Section jbarnard@dinse.com 802-859-7082
Jeffrey M. Messina Fee Dispute Committee jmessina@messinalawvt.com 802-304-5134
Ryan P. Kane Government & Non Profit Division ryan.kane@vermont.gov 802-828-2153
Douglas Keehn Government & Non Profit Division douglas.keehn@vermont.gov 802-793-3892
Elizabeth R. Wohl Health Law/IPR Doctors Section ewohl@brattlebororetreat.org 802-258-6988
Jill Martin Diaz Immigration Law Section jill@vaapvt.org 802-999-5654
Becky Von Trapp Immigration Law Section beckyvontrapp@vontrapplaw.com 802-335-9849
Raven Rae In-House Counsel Section raven.rae@worldlearning.org 802-451-6838
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Megan A. Sigur Insurance Law Section msigur@pfclaw.com 802-860-4115
Andrew D. Manitsky Intellectual Property Law Section amanitsky@manitskylaw.com 802-999-7150
Sarah R. Star Juvenile Law Section sarahstar.esq@gmail.com 802-385-1023
Julianne Renee Woolard Juvenile Law Section julianne.woolard@vermont.gov 802-334-2037
Stephen D. Ellis Labor & Employment Law Section sellis@pfclaw.com 802-658-2311
Matthew M Shagam Landlord/Tenant Section matt@mmslegalvt.com 802-448-6936
Renee Staudinger Calabro |Landlord/Tenant Section rstaudinger@vtlawoffices.com 802-863-5538
Samara D. Anderson Lawyer Well Being Section samara.anderson@vermont.gov 802-377-2438
Kelly G. Poupore Lawyer Well Being Section kelly.poupore@vermont.gov 802-522-3415
Ed Adrian Municipal Law Section eadrian@msdvt.com 802-660-4735
Carie Tarte Paralegal Section carietarte@gmail.com 802-318-0338
Gregory A. Weimer Practice & Procedure Section gweimer@vtlawfirm.com 802-651-0960
Mark A. Langan Probate & Trust Section mlangan@dinse.com 802-864-5751
Jennille Smith Public Utility Practitioners Section jennille@landkeyconsulting.com 802-495-6458
Joslyn L Wilschek Public Utility Practitioners Section joslyn@ilovt.net 802-249-7663
Benjamin H. Deppman Real Property Law Section bdeppman@middlaw.com 802-388-6337
James E. Knapp Real Property Law Section jkvtlaw@outlook.com 802-363-2476
Michael D. Caccavo Solo & Small Firm Section michael@vtestatelaw.com 802-476-4856
Christopher J. Leff Tax Law & Accountants Section cleff@pfclaw.com 802-658-2311
Caryn L. Connolly Women's Division Caryn.Connolly@brockandscott.com 401-217-8701
Brendan P. Donahue Worker's Compensation Law Section bdonahue@bradydonahue.com 802-885-2001
Ryan M. Long Young Lawyers Division rlong@primmer.com 802-864-0880



mailto:msigur@pfclaw.com
mailto:amanitsky@manitskylaw.com
mailto:sarahstar.esq@gmail.com
mailto:julianne.woolard@vermont.gov
mailto:sellis@pfclaw.com
mailto:matt@mmslegalvt.com
mailto:rachelstaudinger@vtlawoffices.com
mailto:samara.anderson@vermont.gov
mailto:kelly.poupore@vermont.gov
mailto:eadrian@msdvt.com
mailto:carrietarte@gmail.com
mailto:gweimer@vtlawfirm.com
mailto:mlangan@dinse.com
mailto:jennille@landkeyconsulting.com
mailto:joslyn@ilovt.net
mailto:bdeppman@middlaw.com
mailto:jkvtlaw@outlook.com
mailto:michael@vtestatelaw.com
mailto:cleff@pfclaw.com
mailto:caryn.connolly@brockandscott.com
mailto:bdonahue@bradydonahue.com
mailto:rlong@primmer.com

